not specifically excluded from the Contract shall be supplied and set in place at the 
expense of the Contractor as though it had been shown on the drawings or 
mentioned in the work write-up. 

4. Contract Price.  For the Work described in this Agreement included as Exhibit 
A, Contractor shall receive an amount not to exceed Sixteen Thousand Dollars 
($16,000)  

5. Progress Payments.  Progress payments for the Work are to be made by the 
City to Contractor, upon City’s approval of completion of the Work as to each 
indicated stage as follows: 

Contractor shall submit an invoice for progress payments for Work completed in such

[...]

not specifically excluded from the Contract shall be supplied and set in place at the 
expense of the Contractor as though it had been shown on the drawings or 
mentioned in the work write-up. 

4. Contract Price.  For the Work described in this Agreement included as Exhibit 
A, Contractor shall receive an amount not to exceed Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($7,500)  

5. Progress Payments.  Progress payments for the Work are to be made by the 
City to Contractor, upon City’s approval of completion of the Work.  Contractor shall 
submit an invoice for progress payments for Work completed in such detail as 
required by the City.